# L05000055042

		a',
(Re	equestor's Name)	<u></u> 
(6)	(dress)	
(AC	lulessy	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
		ļ
(Bi	siness Entity Nam	e)
	ocument Number)	<u> </u>
`	•	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		ļ
	<u></u>	
	Office Use Only	i '



400054895684

05/24/05--01046--004 \*\*160.00

FILED

OF HAY 24 PM 12: 46

SECRET FLORIDA

# ,TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	·	
SUBJECT: Panhandle Rental & Repair LLC	:	and the same of th
(Name of Limited	d Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are st	ubmitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	er to the following:	•
Mark T. McWaters		·
0	Name of Person)	
Panhandle Rental & Repair LLC		•
0	Firm/Company)	
	,	
12429 Two Trail Road	*	OS MAY SECREI ALLAH
12-25 : 110 1101111000	(Address)	
•		AS 1 2
,	•	SE SE
Fountain, FL 32438-1925		
(City/	State and Zip Code)	Pri iz: 46
	•	RBA <b></b>
For further information concerning this matter, please	call:	A''
James L. Sansom	at ( 850 ) 722-1997	
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Te	elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee   ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &
	(additional copy is enclosed)	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
STREET ADDRESS:	ከጀልቹቹ ቸዜተው እነ	nnnecc.
Registration Section	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section	
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
409 E. Gaines Street	P.O. Box 6327	
Tallahassee, Florida 32399	Tallahassee, F	iorida 32514

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Panhandle Rental	& Repair LLC	·	÷
ARTICLE II - A The mailing addr		ess of the principal office of the Limited Liability Comp	pany is
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
		40400 Two Trail Book	
	3-1925 Registered Agent	12429 Two Trail Road Fountain, FL 32438-1925  Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:	<del></del>
Fountain, FL 32430	Registered Agent Florida street add	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:	9
Fountain, FL 32430	3-1925 Registered Agent	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:	.: 05 MA)
Fountain, FL 32430	Registered Agent Florida street add	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: ress of the registered agent are:	05 MAY 24
Fountain, FL 32430	Registered Agent Florida street add Mark T. McWater	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: ress of the registered agent are:  Name  Road  Road	FILE
Fountain, FL 32430	Registered Agent Florida street add Mark T. McWater	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: ress of the registered agent are:  Name  Road  Road	FILED 05 MAY 24 PM (2)

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2

#### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager			
"MGRM" = Managing Member			
<del>-</del>			
MGRM	Mark T. McWaters		
	12429 Two Trail Road		
	Fountain, FL 32438-1925		
MGRM	Brandy E. McWaters		
	12429 Two Trail Road		
	Fountain, FL 32438-1925		
MGRM	James L. Sansom		
	12413 Two Trail Road		
24 0 8 84	Fountain, FL 32438-1925		
Sandra E. Sansom	Sandra E. Sansom		
	12413 Two Trail Road		
	Fountain, FL 32438-1925		

(Use attachment if necessary)

NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Mark T. McWaters

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

### **ARTICLE V Purpose**

Panhandle Rental & Repair LLC shall exist for the purpose of managing and maintaining rental property.

#### **ARTICLE VI Assets**

For the management of assets the MGRM's have agreed to assign 120 shares of stock which shall be equally divided with each MGRM receiving 30 shares.

#### **ARTICLE VII By-Laws**

By-Laws for the day to day operation of Panhandle Rental & Repair LLC shall be made and agreed upon by the MGRM's.

SECRETARY 24 PM 12: 4:
SECRETARY OF STATI